Our Ref: 183/2020

July 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) to request the following information from your procurement and contracting department:

1) Can you provide details of your current clinical benchmarking supplier: examples such as HED, Doctor Foster or CHKS?

HED

2) Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract?

30/10/20

3) Who is the main point of contact for this contract and their title and contact details?

Tracy Crookes, Head of Applied Information, t.crookes@nhs.net

4) Which board member has responsibility for benchmarking?

Jon Sargeant, Director of Finance, Information and Procurement